8 7 6 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER J | ECR-21-110550 18A062021 | TB | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 22132137 iz o Toan
L ECR-22-159022 21N0V2022 | ROY | TLE
2151188-1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL M | ECR-23-193858 30N0v2023 | FZ | JAH
2151188-2? M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151188-1 M TERMINATING UNILT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151188-7? M TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2151188-1 M TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151188-7? M TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151188-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
- | | | | | | 1803945-6 | TONKER 1300
- | | | | | | 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - > > > > > > 1-18032-3 SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 6.0 1798
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - | | | | | | 1803944-1 SPACER, TONKER 1297
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ':r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
3.70-4.30mm [ 146-.169 IN] | 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] - ] | I - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 12438
114-18386 - | | | w | | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
XEEMQQ%[QN - | | | w | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SPECIFICATION - N\l - | | | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | | w | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS AF}Pt'IE[>Zél - | w - | 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | - 2844940- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
12413741 [241374-2 1241374-3 14184081 - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N\ - | | | w | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- | | | w | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | | | | | | 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 98
i ( - | | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER - 82
m;% FEJ %EI%NQHGHT %WEEHEEGQEHNG - 1 1 1 1 | | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
T 00mm? T 261/-0 05 [ 0504/- 0071 1 o - | | | w | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
0 T5mmo U 15470 05 [ 045+/- 0021 5 3 - | | | w | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
0 50mm? U 04570 05 [ 0414/ 002 5 5 -2l 22222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | | w | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | | | w | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | | | | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
M S T A A A /A B 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 22222 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARN NG BN T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, ot T WIRE DISL TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : w w : W L e =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : 1 l | w 1 fé;iggig ;EEEIEi%RPgigIEEigSEMBLY = jg
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. FAAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAT CAUSE DAMAGE 1O TrHt CRIMP TOOLING, - | | | | | | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY,EN'ATLANTIC/ 44
A REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. H N I R I IS I 1803602-1 [SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 A
T o S S S SR SR Sttt 23067 JSUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2y 22222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1fl WAL L UBR e e R o -2l 22222 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
' - | | | w | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER - 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l e 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2 2 | | 2 | 2 [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N | | | w | | 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
- | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
- | | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N | | | w | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N\l - | | | w | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N\ 2| 2 | w | | 9-1333203-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | | | 240641-4 SPACER |
- | | | w | | 2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | w | | 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI 2| 2 | w | | 4-1633965-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
N\ | 2| 2 | w | | 5-657555-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77|-72|-71]-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I SRR CHRMEE 8 PR BT 6 BT GO | o 22AUG20TT — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: vHv(ié\F/EERZZAUGZOWW % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22AUG20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm T. ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed
{giig% E EEE g, PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i7C q % or
E:::: 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES + . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 188 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET o e M

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 I o fa
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20711 Loc DIST REVISTONS
(C) copvricHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 [FTE DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET I
-teD [ YPE
MECHANTCAL
? e
"ﬁi\9><%3ﬁi05
e ™
€II’\\\\\\ﬂ- \\WEIDREF
ol |
P
R % TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
G
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) REF
44 .61+£0.05

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

%
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWE?_ WEAVER 2G0T > TE Connectivity
CHGK HOFFNERZMUGZOH ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 22AUG20T 1 [NamME ‘
m _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
{i} i 2 pLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 188 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA e M

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



